# 10000005418

(Requestor's Name) (Address)	600371997466
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	INCLARY MILLARY
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	SSEE FLE
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	08/02/2:01031 -0022 **302.50
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	ALLAHASSEE FLORATONS

· .

	<u>17</u>	(7,7,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1	<u>-</u>	
TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations				
NAME OF CORPORATION:		IAVEN, INC.		
DOCUMENT NUMBER:	N00000	80000005418		
The enclosed Articles of Amendment an	d fee are submitted	l for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concern	ing this matter to t	he following:		
	Tonja	i Jones-Blount		
	(Nan	ne of Contact Per	son)	
	DRE	'S HAVEN, INC		
	(	Firm/ Company)		
	PO E	3OX 255		
		(Address)		
	000	EE, FL 34761		
	(City	/ State and Zip Co	ode)	
	tajjo	nesblount@dresh	aven.com	
E-mail addres	s: (to be used for f	uture annual repo	ort notification	)
For further information concerning this r	natter, please call:			
Tonja Jone	es-Blount	at_	(407)	793-9614
(Name of Co	ontact Person)	(	Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following am	ount made payable	to the Florida D	epartment of	State:
□ \$35 Filing Fee □\$43.75 F Certifica	te of Status Ce (A)	3.75 Filing Fee & rtified Copy dditional copy is closed)	Certifi Certifi	) Filing Fee cate of Status led Copy ional Copy is (sed)
<u>Mailing Address</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Ame Divi	et Address indment Secti sion of Corpo Centre of T	orations

#### Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Dre's Haven, Inc.

#### (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N0000005418

(Document Number of Corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617,1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

### A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation" or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp." or "Inc." "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name.

B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	6996 Piazza Grande Avenue
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u> )	Suite 309
	Orlando, FL 32835
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable:	

C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX</u>)

			20	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered	d office address in Flori	da, enter the name of the		****
new registered agent and/or the new registered of	fice address:	TAR) AHA	S 20	1 * 442.55 192.55 199.55 199.55
<u>Name of New Registered Agent</u> :	6996 Piazza	t Grande Avenue, Ste. 309	Pr	
<u>New Registered Office Address</u> :		(Florida street address)	-မူ- သ	
	Orlando (City)	, Florida (Zip Code)	5	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith. SV as an Add.

Example: <u>X</u> Change <u>X</u> Remove <u>X</u> Add	PT V SV	John Doe Mike Jones Sally Smith		
<u>Type of Action</u> (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>N</u>	lame	<u>Addres</u> s
!) Change Add				
Remove				
2) Change Add	<u> </u>	<b>-</b> -	•	
3) Remove Change Add Remove				
4) Change Add	. <u></u> .			
Remove				
5) Change Add				
Remove				
6) Change Add				
Remove				
E. <u>If amending or addin</u> (attach additional shee	<mark>ng additi</mark> ets, if neci	onal Article essary). (	<mark>es, enter change(s) ber</mark> e: ' <i>Be specific)</i>	
Article III - Purpose			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Item #1 - Amend				
1. Dre's Haven is an inte	ntional su	pportive ho	using community that encompases a post-s	econdary transition to independent
living (TTIL) academy;	Envision	at Dre's Ha	iven is uniquely designed to provide except	ional residential, post-secondary
educational, cultural, and	l "real wo	rld" experie	ences to adults (ages 18-40), living with an	autism spectrum disorder (ASD) and

other intellectual, developmental and learning "differences" who have "aged out" of school or foster care and are either: transitioning from an institution or other separated setting; at risk of institutionalization; homeless; or at risk of homelessness. Guided by a comprehensive curriculum and training that promotes the acquisition of functional, social, life, career, independent-living and community integration skills, Envision at Dre's Haven provides a wide range wide range of activities, opportunities and individually tailored services and supports that best meet the unique goals and needs of participants as they flourish and live productive lifestyles.

The date of each amendment(s) add date this document was signed.	ption:	. if other than the
Effective date if applicable:	07/01/2021	
	tho more than 90 days after amendment	nt file date)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)

(CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval.

There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment(s). The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors.

.

07/01/2021 Dated Signature (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president or other officer-if directors have not been selected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary) Tonja Jones-Blount (Typed or printed name of person signing) Chief Executive Officer

(Title of person signing)